distribution networks, and factors influencing water demand and distribution. Baseline data 

on the existing water distribution network was utilized to map the distribution network in the 

districts of Maitama, Wuse, Garki, Central Business District, and Asokoro. Three hundred 

twenty-five (325) questionnaires were purposefully administered to elicit responses from the 

population on factors influencing water demand and supply. The results indicate dense and 

substantial spatial water distribution networks in AMAC. The increasing failure of public